CITY OF CHOCTAW  approved by City Council
Date __10-%-23

STAFF REPORT AW
City Clerk
City C il
'ty Counci Meeting of: 1 0/3/2023

Finance Melinda L|0Yd

Department Prepared By

Melinda Lloyd

Department Head

Digitally signed by Brian E. Linley

Brian E L|n|ey Date: 2023.09.28 15:32:43 -05'00'
City Manager

AGENDA TITLE: Budget Amendment for Credit Card Rebate

T T e e R e S e b e e ke e ke

**Public hearing required if this box is checked**

Report:

The City receives a rebate for the use of our Bank of America purchasing card.



CITY OF CHOCTAW EXHIBIT A BAODILZ
FY 2023-2024 BUDGET
10/3/2023
GENERAL FUND (01)

Current Budget Amended
Acct. Budget Increase Budget Notes/Reason for Change
Revenue

10-100-515004 MISCELLANEOUS

89,600 2,482

92,082 COMMERCIAL CARD REBATE

2,482
GENERAL FUND (01)
Current Budget Amended
Acct. Budget Increase Budget Notes/Reason for Change
Expense

10-100-630500 MISCELLANEOUS

7,000 2,482

2,482

9,482 COMMERCIAL CARD REBATE

Page 1 of 1



Net

Amount
2,481.66

k Number

Amount I

I

6C

0002101439

Ch
0.00 '

WH Tax

Check Date

09/04/2023
Dlscéunt
Amount
0.00

[Ny

Payee Number
10623632
Invoice

Amount
2,481.55

Invoice
Date
08/31/2023

8312023-03

Invoice
Number

Pa¥ee_ Name
CiTY OF CHOCTAW

« Comfiercial Cdrd’ Rebate-

Voucher
Number
1801653426

.uoxs / . N e .V g

nr/a u..m“\M/zAs\. o /.21 .. .u. . “ <

00-08-6497B 12-20

i \El S

B § A " ..\..r.
g = r@ xz Y 3y ﬁ,..\ﬁmw\
o C Ot

s\
N aﬂﬁ et BESEY /5
rL.;. mmw& ,,.,u”u 4.:. e »_« R, 1
.la)w;. N GUETCRR g Ly T 2D
5 .u..!vvg@\\. VTR DN
N 0\ ..aw LS et] h .mm.aﬁ_..
B....r .. &) ./ - m@ﬁ \s../ox.snbh.”...lm....f..

AN A
I8 g \,.,u?w%

»!

.Z\\ = \rf «..h!l-
eru‘.., .«‘w 3 /...s.Mg s

B. I?rlll,".{ fa(ll b s

\\) CR v )\
eSS v.w,,cx m, .Mx.ur

P.ls si.us,ﬁi mq\.:,./«
} ,,,,,\«.E,%»f./:,éq...u..x%., g‘;«.w..

. U ‘u % ..... ...v um&“ . : vcm” A.P(”M”M.N.,\\m‘,h

to §F Em
2y E.. ...ﬁ\x...ﬁ.. Z }W,@t.nl }
?,\Rq&%&% BTN

512 ¢ 2t s BT

\\7.. ) ¥
w;.&ﬁ\ vma.,.qmmvw
N

oD ORGE,
- «.o.'..ll.w.. =x\.~r0\..nﬂ\‘¢4ﬁa

] —
: “Naw A,
p Y, -, -~ e TN tepve d 5
R0 afo/”vn |c.ﬁ\- -< e . lul. AL :J.\'Ku 3
.1.3.\ *,..f. = >, mbeANT W=
R A TR Y -m & 10 * wy;
rp.;n A An.-..v RIS ..«.wu.,..a.\.a

13cQALCL9ERu

1*nctlllasnaee

AN 31N 1. 200



Adjustment Number
BAQOOD0367

Account Number
10-100-515004

October: -2,482.00

10-100-630500

October: 2,482.00

Choctaw, OK

2023-2024 ADOPTED BUD...
Summary Description: Credit Card Rebate for ue of the Bank of America Purchasing Card

Commercial Card Rebate

Account Name
MISCELLANEOUS

Adjustment Description
Credit Card Rebate

MISCELLANEQOUS

Budget Adjustment Register

Adjustment Detail
Packet: GLPKT11567 - Auto Process - GL Budget Adjustment

Adjustment Date

10/4/2023

Before Adjustment After

-88,600.00 -2,482.00 -92,082.00

Commercial Card Rebate 7,000.00 2,482.00 9,482.00

10/4/2023 12:54:29 PM

Page 1 of 3



Budget Adjustment Register

Packet: GLPKT11567 - Auto Process - GL Budget Adjustment

Budget Code Summary

Budget Budget Description Account Account Description Before Adjustment After
2023-2024 2023-2024 ADOPTEDBUD  10-100-515004 MISCELLANEOUS -89,600.00 -2,482.00 -92,082.00
10-100-630500 MISCELLANEOUS 7,000.00 2,482.00 9,482.00

2023-2024 Total: -82,600.00 0.00 -82,600.00

Grand Total: -82,600.00 0.00 -82,600.00

10/4/2023 12:54:29 PM Page 2 of 3



Budget Adjustment Register

Fund

Packet: GLPKT11567 - Auto Process - GL Budget Adjustment

Budget Code:2023-2024 - 2023-2024 ADOPTED BUDGET Fiscal: 2023-2024 ADOPTED BUDGET

10

Budget Code 2023-2024 Total:

Grand Total:

Before Adjustment After
-82,600.00 0.00 -82,600.00
-82,600.00 0.00 -82,600.00
-82,600.00 0.00 -82,600.00

Fund Summary

10/4/2023 12:54:29 PM

Page 3 of 3



otes
Revenue

Tyler Technologies

Message

Packet: Create Budget Adjustment - 10/4/2023 updated
successfully.

Expense

Expense
$21,014,572.47
$81,006.00
$21,095,578.47
$3,158,552.92
$891,143.49
$38,426.55
$17,007,455.51

865




Approved - .
CITY OF CHOCTAW o I 30g g™

STAFF REPORT City/éf’ e
City C il
iy Counci veetngor __10/3/2023
Public Works Stuart Drake
Department Prepared By
Stuart Drake
Department Head

? 1 Digitally signed by Brian E. Linley
Brian E. Linley oac 2502 12151 0500
City Manager

AGENDA TITLE: FY 2023-2024 Budget Amendment in the amount of $29,715.40.

B T T T B L p LR R e L e

I:I **Public hearing required if this box is checked**

Report:

On April 17, 2023 the Waste Water Treatment Plant was struck by lightning causing damage
to a blower. An insurance claim was filed on April 27, 2023 for reimbursement on the
replacement of the blower.

The insurance claim was approved and on September 19, 2023 the City received an
insurance reimbursement of $29,715.40.

The FY 2023-2024 budget was prepared to account for revenue associated with insurance
reimbursements. The budget doesn't account for unforeseen expenditures related to
insurance reimbursements therefore the expenditures must be approved through an
amendment.

This budget amendment in the amount of $29,715.40 accounts for the expenditure to
complete the repair.



CITY OF CHOCTAW
FY 2023-2024 BUDGET
October 3, 2023

CUA GENERAL (61)

Acct.
Expense

61-900-622000

REPAIR/MAINT SUPPLIES

Current

Current
Budget

21,338

EXHIBIT A

Budget
Budget
Increase

29,715

29,715

BAOLOLPVe

Amended
Amended
Budget Notes/Reason for Change
INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENT
51,053 CLAIM 212873-1-DD (WWTP)

Page 1 of 1



Budget Adjustment Register

Choctaw, OK Adjustment Detail
Packet: GLPKT11566 - Auto Process - GL Budget Adjustment

Adjustment Number Budget Code Description Adjustment Date
BA0000366 2023-2024 ADOPTED BUD... Claim #212873-1-DD WWTP Blower Reimbursement 10/4/2023
Summary Description: Claim #212873-1-DD
WWTP Blower

Account Number Account Name Adjustment Description Before Adjustment After

61-900-622000 REPAIR/MAINTENANCE SUPPLI  Claim #212873-1-DD WWTP Blower Reimburs 21,338.00 29,715.40 51,053.40

October: 29,715.40

Page 1 of 3

10/4/2023 12:49:31 PM



Budget Adjustment Register

Packet: GLPKT11566 - Auto Process - GL Budget Adjustment

Budget Code Summary

Budget Budget Description Account Account Description Before Adjustment After
2023-2024 2023-2024 ADOPTED BUD  61-900-622000 REPAIR/MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 21,338.00 29,715.40 51,053.40
2023-2024 Total: 21,338.00 29,715.40 51,053.40

Grand Total: 21,338.00 29,715.40 51,053.40

10/4/2023 12:49:31 PM Page 2 of 3



Budget Adjustment Register

Fund

Packet: GLPKT11566 - Auto Process - GL Budget Adjustment

Budget Code:2023-2024 - 2023-2024 ADOPTED BUDGET Fiscal: 2023-2024 ADOPTED BUDGET

61

Budget Code 2023-2024 Total:

Grand Total:

Before Adjustment After
21,338.00 29,715.40 51,053.40
21,338.00 29,715.40 51,053.40
21,338.00 29,715.40 51,053.40

Fund Summary

10/4/2023 12:49:31 PM

Page 3 of 3



3\ C Refresh u + o + Add Comparison
;

iew Budget Add Budget Load

Print Craate Budget Import Budget Heip
dpet Wizard Code Comparison W Screen Adjustmert Adjustmert Contants
udget: 2023-2024 -2023-2024 ADOPTED BUDGET TCM o
Fiscal: 2023-2024 ADOPTED BUDGET (Installed) View (0)
dgetRe@p FundRecap Accounts Adjustments Notes
Revenue
Original Budget Tyler Technologies x
Budget Adjustments ‘il/
Current Budget
Activity Message
Encumbrances Packet: Create Budget Adjustment - 10/4/2023 updated
successfully.
Reserves
Budget Remaining
Number of Accounts
[ — H_AA,] Expense

Budget Used

Budget Remaining

& ¥ ¥

@

Scan Attach

Expense
$21,014,572.47
$81,006.00
$21,095,578.47
§3,158,552.92
$891,143.49
$38,426.55
$17,007,455.51

865

(52,279,31
$54.4
($2,224,8:
(51,492,41
$891,1
5384

($1,661,9¢





